
Cardenales

Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL Prom_D

Alejandro Alvarado 42 41 13 19 4 0 3 32 0 0 16 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1257 476 780 463 13 78,0 3 19 19 3 41 927

Arturo Vargas 44 40 7 14 2 1 0 18 0 0 12 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 836 386 450 350 15 84,0 0 23 0 4 27 852

Carlos Sanchez 45 37 15 18 1 0 0 19 0 0 12 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1069 556 514 486 13 81,0 3 38 4 5 47 894

Cesar de Jesus 33 25 17 14 3 0 4 29 0 0 14 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1796 636 1160 560 9 58,0 0 22 6 1 29 966

Dairon Zabala 6 5 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 567 167 400 200 3 13,0 0 5 1 2 8 750

Euddy Medina 33 28 8 13 1 1 0 16 0 0 6 0 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 1056 485 571 464 11 63,0 0 7 1 2 10 800

Jorge Alvarado 39 34 15 18 1 0 0 18 0 0 8 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1094 564 529 529 11 65,0 2 23 22 4 49 918

Jose M. Calzada 37 32 10 14 3 0 1 20 0 0 9 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1111 486 625 438 14 80,0 0 17 1 3 21 857

Leisdiel Perez 42 39 9 11 4 0 0 15 0 0 5 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 718 333 385 282 14 86,0 2 32 10 1 43 977

Liuber Reyes 11 11 2 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 545 273 273 273 5 24,0 0 12 3 2 17 882

Luis Escobar 64 53 26 31 2 2 1 39 0 0 7 0 0 11 0 1 0 0 1 1392 656 736 585 18 104,0 0 29 6 3 38 921

Luis Grullon 65 59 22 24 6 0 7 51 0 0 26 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 1 1326 462 864 407 19 110,0 4 36 13 5 54 907

Pedro Ricardo 55 45 11 12 2 3 0 20 0 0 9 0 1 9 0 0 0 0 3 826 382 444 267 18 103,0 0 27 1 3 31 903

Renato Mulet 37 33 8 17 2 1 0 21 0 0 13 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 1204 568 636 515 11 68,0 3 9 30 2 41 951

Rolando Espinosa 21 18 9 9 0 0 6 27 0 0 14 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1976 476 1500 500 6 39,0 3 8 14 3 25 880

Santiago Marcano 60 53 17 26 0 1 3 37 0 0 24 0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1198 500 698 491 19 110,0 0 16 14 3 33 909

Tony Boscan 17 16 1 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 607 294 313 250 8 39,0 0 13 2 1 16 938

TOTAL 651 569 219 248 33 9 25 372 0 0 176 0 15 68 0 5 0 0 7 1139 485 654 436 23 110,0 8 336 147 47 530 911

PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL AVE

Luis Escobar 13 9 7 4 3 8 273 0 0 351 398 159 134 104 13 41 5 28 3 11 0 6 0 3 0 0 65,0 3,08 11,20 453

Luis Grullon 10 8 3 2 3 5 375 0 0 250 287 120 111 97 2 31 1 19 9 9 0 6 0 3 0 0 41,0 3,68 16,56 480

Pedro Ricardo 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 5 5 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,0 6,00 35,00 556

TOTAL 24 17 10 7 10 13 435 0 0 610 695 284 250 206 15 73 6 48 12 21 0 12 0 6 0 0 110,0 3,25 13,11 466

Lanzadores

VI Liga  Softball Flow Latino_25/26 Eliminatoria + Cruces + Final
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